
 
 
 
 
 

 

                  
   Announcement 

By the Faculty of Engineering, Chulalongkorn University, 
Regarding the Final Dates for Thesis Proposal Submission, Thesis Examination, the Complete Thesis 

Submission, Publication of the Thesis and Independent Study, and Graduation Conditions  
of the Academic Year 2025 

 

 In order to facilitate the 2025 academic year graduation process for students in the Faculty of 
Engineering, the faculty administrative board, in the 8/2025 faculty board meeting on 20 August 2025, has 
approved the deadlines for approval of thesis proposal, thesis examination, submission of completed thesis, 
dissemination of thesis and independent-study work, and submission of various examination for students who 
plan to graduate in the 2025 academic year as follows: 
 

First Semester of 2025 Academic Year 
Activities Deadlines 

Thesis Proposal Evaluation Result Submission Thursday, December 4, 2025 

Request for Thesis Examination Thursday, December 4, 2025 

Thesis Examination Result Submission Tuesday, December 9, 2025 

Thesis Submission to be Signed by the Dean Tuesday, December 9, 2025 

The Complete Thesis / Independent Study Submission to  
the Graduate School 

Friday, December 12, 2025 

Publication of the Thesis / Independent Study and 
Graduation Conditions 

Friday, January 2, 2026 

Second Semester/Summer Session of 2025 Academic Year 
Activities Deadlines 

Thesis Proposal Evaluation Result Submission Friday, July 10, 2026 

Request for Thesis Examination Friday, July 10, 2026 

Thesis Examination Result Submission Wednesday, July 15, 2026 

Thesis Submission to be Signed by the Dean Wednesday, July 15, 2026 

The Complete Thesis / Independent Study Submission to 
the Graduate School 

Friday, July 17, 2026 

Publication of the Thesis / Independent Study and 
Graduation Conditions 

Friday, July 31, 2026 

 

          Each department may change dates to comply with this deadlines 
Please be informed and act accordingly.                                                              
                                                             Announced on August  20, 2025 
 

Witaya Wannasuphoprasit 
(Assoc. Prof. Witaya Wannasuphoprasit, Ph.D.) 

                                    Dean 



 
ตารางกิจกรรมการประชุมคณะกรรมการบริหารคณะวิศวกรรมศาสตร์ โดยการเวียน  

ส าหรับการอนุมัติโครงร่างวิทยานิพนธ์  
ประจ าภาคการศึกษาต้น ปีการศึกษา 2568 

Schedule of Faculty of Engineering’s Board Meeting for Thesis Proposal Approval of 
the First Semester, Academic Year 2025 

 

เดือน 
Month 

รอบประชุม 
Round 

ภารกิจทะเบียนฯ ปิดรับเร่ือง 
Submission deadlines for the Office 

of Registrar 

วันที่อนุมัติจากคณะกรรมการบริหารคณะฯ 
Approval date from the Faculty’s 

Board Meeting 
 

สิงหาคม 
August 

รอบที่ 1 
Round 1 

วันศุกร์ที่ 15 สิงหาคม 2568 
Friday 15 August 2025 

วันจันทร์ที่ 25 สิงหาคม 2568 
Monday 25 August 2025 

รอบที่ 2 
Round 2 

วันศุกร์ที่ 29 สิงหาคม 2568 
Friday 29 August 2025 

วันจันทร์ที่ 8 กันยายน 2568 
Monday 8 September 2025 

 
กันยายน 

September 

รอบที ่1 
Round 1 

วันศุกร์ที่ 12 กันยายน  2568 
Friday 12 September 2025 

วันจันทร์ที่ 22 กันยายน 2568 
Monday 22 September 2025 

รอบที ่2 
Round 2 

วันศุกร์ที่ 26 กันยายน  2568 
Friday 26 September 2025 

วันจันทร์ที่ 6 ตุลาคม 2568 
Monday 6 October 2025 

 
ตุลาคม  

October 

รอบที่ 1 
Round 1 

วันศุกร์ที่ 10 ตุลาคม 2568 
Friday 10 October 2025 

วันจันทร์ที่ 20 ตุลาคม 2568 
Monday 20 October 2025 

รอบที่ 2 
Round 2 

วันศุกร์ที่ 24 ตุลาคม 2568 
Friday 24 October 2025 

วันจันทร์ที่ 3 พฤศจิกายน 2568 
Monday 3 November 2025 

 
พฤศจิกายน 
November 

รอบที่ 1 
Round 1 

วันศุกร์ที่ 7 พฤศจิกายน 2568 
Friday 7 November 2025 

วันจันทร์ที่ 17 พฤศจิกายน 2568 
Monday 17 November 2025 

รอบที่ 2 
Round 2 

วันศุกร์ที่ 21 พฤศจิกายน 2568 
Friday 21 November 2025 

วันจันทร์ที่ 1 ธันวาคม 2568 
Monday 1 December 2025 

ธันวาคม 
December 

รอบสุดท้าย 
Last round 

วันพฤหัสบดีที่ 9 ธันวาคม 2568 
Thursday 9 December 2025 

วันศุกร์ที่ 12 ธันวาคม 2568 
Friday 12 December 2025 

 

หมายเหตุ    แถบสฟี้า คือ วันสุดท้ายของการอนุมัติโครงร่างวิทยานิพนธ์ ส าหรับนิสิตระดับบัณฑิตศึกษา ที่ครบระยะเวลาการเสนอ 
โครงร่างวิทยานิพนธ์  ภาคการศึกษาต้น ปีการศึกษา 2568 

Remark:     Green highlight is the last date for thesis proposal approval for the graduate students whose thesis proposal 
period ends In the First Semester, Academic Year 2025 

 
 

--- หากภาควิชาไม่สามารถน าส่งได้ตามก าหนดการดังกล่าว ภารกิจทะเบียนและประเมินผล จะน าเสนอในรอบเวียนครั้งถัดไป --- 
--- If Departments could not submit within the scheduled deadlines, Office of Registrar will propose in the next meeting round --- 

 
******************************************************************* 



 
 

ตารางกิจกรรมการประชุมคณะกรรมการบริหารคณะวิศวกรรมศาสตร์ โดยการเวียน  
ส าหรับการอนุมัติโครงร่างวิทยานิพนธ์ 

 ประจ าภาคการศึกษาปลาย ปีการศึกษา 2568 
Schedule of Faculty of Engineering’s Board Meeting for Thesis Proposal Approval of 

the Second Semester, Academic Year 2025 
 

เดือน 
Month 

รอบประชุม 
Round 

ภารกิจทะเบียนฯ ปิดรับเร่ือง 
Submission deadlines for the Office 

of Registrar 

วันที่อนุมัติจากคณะกรรมการบริหารคณะฯ 
Approval date from the Faculty’s 

Board Meeting 
 

มกราคม 
January 

รอบที่ 1 
Round 1 

วันศุกร์ที่ 9 มกราคม 2569 
Friday 9 January 2026 

วันจันทร์ที่ 19 มกราคม 2569 
Monday 19 January 2026 

รอบที ่2 
Round 2 

วันศุกร์ที่ 23 มกราคม 2569 
Friday 23 January 2026 

วันจันทร์ที่ 2 กุมภาพันธ์ 2569 
Monday 2 February 2026 

 
กุมภาพันธ ์
February 

รอบที ่1 
Round 1 

วันศุกร์ที่ 6 กุมภาพันธ์ 2569 
Friday 6 February 2026 

วันจันทร์ที่ 16 กุมภาพันธ์ 2569 
Monday 16 February 2026 

รอบที่ 2 
Round 2 

วันศุกร์ที่ 20 กุมภาพันธ์ 2569 
Friday 20 February 2026 

วันจันทร์ที่ 2 มีนาคม 2569 
Monday 2 March 2026 

 
มีนาคม 
March 

รอบที่ 1 
Round 1 

วันศุกร์ที่ 6 มีนาคม 2569 
Friday 6 March 2026 

วันจันทร์ที่ 16 มีนาคม 2569 
Monday 16 March 2026 

รอบที่ 2 
Round 2 

วันศุกร์ที่ 20 มีนาคม 2569 
Friday 20 March 2026 

วันจันทร์ที่ 30 มีนาคม 2569 
Monday 30 March 2026 

 
เมษายน 
April 

รอบที่ 1 
Round 1 

วันศุกร์ที่ 3 เมษายน 2569 
Friday 3 April 2026 

วันพฤหัสบดีที่ 16 เมษายน 2569 
Thursday 16 April 2026 

รอบที่ 2 
Round 2 

วันศุกร์ที่ 24 เมษายน 2569 
Friday 24 April 2026 

วันอังคารที่ 5 พฤษภาคม 2569 
Tuesday 5 May 2026 

 
พฤษภาคม 

May 

รอบที่ 1 
Round 1 

วันศุกร์ที่ 8 พฤษภาคม 2569 
Friday 8 May 2026 

วันจันทร์ที่ 18 พฤษภาคม 2569 
Monday 18 May 2026 

รอบที่ 2 
Round 2 

วันศุกร์ที ่22 พฤษภาคม 2569 
Friday 22 May 2026 

วันจันทร์ที่ 1 มิถุนายน 2569 
Monday 1 June 2026 

 
มิถุนายน 

June 

รอบที่ 1 
Round 1 

วันศุกร์ที่ 5 มิถุนายน 2569 
Friday 5 June 2026 

วันจันทร์ที่ 15 มิถุนายน  2569 
Monday 15 June 2026 

รอบที่ 2 
Round 2 

วันศุกร์ที่ 19 มิถุนายน 2569 
Friday 19 June 2026 

วันจันทร์ที่ 29 มิถุนายน 2569 
Monday 29 June 2026 

 
กรกฎาคม 

July 

รอบที่ 1  
Round 1 

วันศุกร์ที่ 3 กรกฎาคม 2569 
Friday 3 July 2026 

วันจันทร์ที่ 13 กรกฎาคม 2569 
Monday 13 July 2026 

รอบสุดท้าย 
Last round 

วันศุกร์ที่ 10 กรกฎาคม 2569 
Friday 10 July 2026 

วันศุกร์ที่ 17 กรกฎาคม 2569 
Friday 17 July 2026 

 

หมายเหตุ    แถบสชีมพ ูคือ วันสุดท้ายของการอนุมัติโครงร่างวิทยานิพนธ์ ส าหรับนิสิตระดับบัณฑิตศึกษา ที่ครบระยะเวลาการเสนอ 
โครงร่างวิทยานิพนธ์  ภาคการศึกษาปลาย ปีการศึกษา 2568 

Remark:     Pink highlight is the last date for thesis proposal approval for the graduate students whose thesis proposal 
period ends In the Second Semester, Academic Year 2025 

 

--- หากภาควิชาไม่สามารถน าส่งได้ตามก าหนดการดังกล่าว ภารกิจทะเบียนและประเมินผล จะน าเสนอในรอบเวียนครั้งถัดไป --- 
--- If Departments could not submit within the scheduled deadlines, Office of Registrar will propose in the next meeting round --- 

 

******************************************************************* 


